НЕКОМИЕРЧЕСКОЕ ПАРТНЕРОВО ОВ СТАНИИ ОВ СТАНИИ



NONCOMMERCIAL PARTNERSHIP THE INTERNATIONAL SPORT FEDERATION OF FIRE FIGHTERS & RESCUERS

The Extraordinary Meeting of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers»

RESOLUTION

27 May 2016

Nº 2

Ostrava (Czech Republic)

About the World Championships among juniors and youth teams in 2016

Guided by the Statute of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers», in pursuance of the Resolution from 20 November 2015 № 16 «About the Plan of the main sports events for 2016 and the Long-term plan for 2016-2019», there was considered and discussed the question about the preparation of the VII World Championship among boys and juniors, III World Championship among girls and juniors, V World Championship among men's youth teams and III World Championship among women's youth teams in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport, the Extraordinary Meeting of the Noncommercial Partnership «The International Sport Federation of firefighters and rescuers» decided to:

1. Hold from 14 to 21 August 2016 in Ostrava (Czech Republic) the VII World Championship among boys and juniors and III World Championship among girls and juniors in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport.

2. Amend in the Regulations of the VII World Championship among boys and juniors and III World Championship among girls and juniors in Fire and Rescue

(Fire-Applied) sport.

3. Recommend to the organizers of the World Championship in Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport of 2016 to conduct seminars on theoretical and practical preparation of the sports referees that are involved in the judicial brigades according to the Rules of the Fire and Rescue (Fire-Applied) sport.

4. Postpone the V World Championship among men's youth teams and III World Championship among women's youth teams in Fire and Rescue (Fire-

Applied) sport for 2017.

спортивная федерация пожарных и спаса елей

The International Sport

The Director of the Executive Committee

A.P. Kalinin